

Community Development

Tel: 207-222-1620 / Fax: 207-839-4793

Thomas M. Poirier, *Director of Community Development*<u>tpoirier@gorham.me.us</u>

Carolyn Eyerman, *Town Planner*ceyerman@gorham.me.us

GORHAM MUNICIPAL CENTER, 75 South Street, Gorham, ME 04038

INDUSTRIAL PARK STEERING COMMITTEE MEETING

March 9, 2021

The Town of Gorham invites you to view our upcoming Industrial Park Steering Committee Meeting on March 9, 2021, starting at 6:30 PM. This meeting will be held remotely, hosted as a Zoom Webinar. To join the meeting, follow this link on your computer or mobile device: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88686991120 or join by phone by calling +1 929 205 6099 and entering Webinar ID: 886 8699 1120. To make a public comment during the meeting, we ask that you raise your hand using the button in Zoom, or for those joining by phone, you may type *9.

AGENDA

ITEM 1 Industrial Park – Selecting firm to perform Phase 1 Archaeological Study
 ITEM 2 Industrial Park -- Landscaping for Park Entrance (Landscape renderings will be available at the time of the meeting)
 ITEM 3 Industrial Park – Park Name Discussion
 ITEM 4 Update from Malone Commercial Brokers

ADJOURNMENT